TRANSCRIPT / GRADE RECORD
OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT WHEN SIGNED AND SEALED
INFORMATION FROM THIS RECORD
MAY NOT BE RELEASED TO ANY
OTHER PARTY WITHOUT OBTAINING
CONSENT OF THE STUDENT
Chrialina L L Aus8. Re,giBtrar
The official signature of the Registrar is white and is imposed upon a light blue

RPEX: Repeated Course – Excluded from GPA
RLMT: Repeated Course – Repeat Limit Exceeded
Course Numbering System:
001 - 099 Below college level courses (Adult Basic Education, English as a Second Language, High School completion, etc.)
100 - 299 College level courses applicable to Associate degrees  (lower division)
300 - 499 Upper division courses applied to Bachelor of Applied Science Degrees
This transcript may contain both Continuing Education and Academic coursework.  They will appear on separate pages.
TO TEST FOR AUTHENTICITY: Translucent globe icons MUST be visible from both sides when held toward a light source.  The face of this transcript is printed on blue SCRIP-SAFE® paper with the name of the
institution appearing in white type over the face of the entire document.
EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGEEDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS
COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE  EDMONDS COLLEGE
ADDITIONAL TESTS: The institutional name and the word COPY appear on alternate rows as a latent image.  When this paper is touched by fresh liquid bleach, an authentic document will stain brown. A black and white
or color copy of this document is not an original and should not be accepted as an official institutional document. This document cannot be released to a third party without the written consent of the student. This is in
accordance with the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974.  If you have any questions about this document, please contact our office.  ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE A CRIMINAL
OFFENSE!
220127                                                         SCRIP-SAFE® Security Products, Inc. Cincinnati, OH
Transcript Legend
Accreditation: Edmonds College is accredited by the Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities (NWCCU).
Confidentiality of Student Records: In compliance with the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, this information is released on the condition
that the recipient “will not permit any other party to have access to such information without the written consent of the student.”
Edmonds College uses a numerical grading system.  Numerical grades may be considered equivalent to letter grades as indicated below.
4.0 - 3.9 A Highest Achievement
3.8 - 3.5 A-
3.4 - 3.2 B+
3.1 - 2.9 B High Achievement
2.8 - 2.5 B-
2.4 - 2.2 C+
2.1 - 1.9 C Acceptable Achievement
1.8 - 1.5 C-
1.4 - 1.2 D+
1.1 - 1.0 D Minimum standard of acceptable achievement
0.9 - 0.7 D- (This grade range discontinued as of 2012-13)
0.0   E/F Less than acceptable achievement
The Grade Point Average (GPA) is a weighted average of the grades received by
the students, calculated by dividing the number of grade points earned by the